Commonwealth of Kentucky

EEC
DNR

County

BELL

BOYD
BREATHITT
CLAY

DAVIESS
FLOYD

HARLAN

Permit No

8070305
8070330
8070332
8070347
8070396
8070401
8075220
8078032
8078039
8078064

8108029
8130341

8260677
8260678
8265069

8300094

8360402
8365589
8369022
8369023

8480161
8480206
8480249
8480251
8480264
8485282
8485360
8485434
8485448
8485470
8485476
8485495
8485498

Type

MI-5
MI-2
RN-1
MI-7
MI-6
NW-1
AM-3
MI-2
RN-6
SU-1

RN-5
MA-6

SU-4
SU-4
SU-3

NW-1

RN-1
SU-1
RN-3
RN-1

RN-4
MI-7
MI-1
MI-10
MI-6
RN-4
MI-7
MI-15
RN-1
MI-11
RN-2
RN-1
SU-1

Surface Mining Information System

Permts | ssue or Denied

[ April 2012

Per mittee

APPOLO FUELSINC

KINCAID ENTERPRISES INC

APPOLO FUELSINC

NALLY & HAMILTON ENTERPRISESINC
APPOLO FUELSINC

XINERGY CORP

NALLY & HAMILTON ENTERPRISESINC
PINNACLE COAL CORPORATION

FOUR RIVERS COAL INC

XINERGY CORP

BY INC
LAUREL MOUNTAIN RESOURCESLLC

XINERGY CORP
XINERGY CORP
XINERGY CORP

WESTERN KENTUCKY MINERALS, INC

LAUREL MOUNTAIN RESOURCESLLC
LAUREL MOUNTAIN RESOURCESLLC
MATT/COINC

NFC MINING INC

CLOVERFORK MINING & EXCAVATING INC

NALLY & HAMILTON ENTERPRISESINC
FOUR STAR RESOURCESLLC

NEW RIDGE MINING COMPANY
INFINITY ENERGY, INC

LONE MOUNTAIN PROCESSING INC

D & C MINING CORPORATION

NEW RIDGE MINING COMPANY
MANALAPAN MINING COMPANY INC
POWELL MOUNTAIN ENERGY LLC
POWELL MOUNTAIN ENERGY LLC
HARLAN RECLAMATION SERVICESLLC
RED FLAME COAL COMPANY

Final

Status
| ssued
| ssued
Issued
| ssued
| ssued
| ssued
Issued
| ssued
| ssued
| ssued

I ssued
I ssued

I ssued
Issued
| ssued

| ssued

| ssued
| ssued
| ssued
Issued

Issued
| ssued
| ssued
| ssued
Issued
| ssued
| ssued
| ssued
Issued
| ssued
| ssued
| ssued
Issued

Final Date

04/10/2012
04/12/2012
04/18/2012
04/26/2012
04/13/2012
04/24/2012
04/20/2012
04/25/2012
04/16/2012
04/26/2012

04/24/2012
04/03/2012

04/26/2012
04/26/2012
04/26/2012

04/09/2012

04/02/2012
04/02/2012
04/11/2012
04/24/2012

04/27/2012
04/13/2012
04/13/2012
04/13/2012
04/12/2012
04/02/2012
04/05/2012
04/11/2012
04/27/2012
04/16/2012
04/03/2012
04/03/2012
04/17/2012
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Regional Office

MIDDLESBORO
MIDDLESBORO
MIDDLESBORO
MIDDLESBORO
MIDDLESBORO
MIDDLESBORO
MIDDLESBORO
MIDDLESBORO
MIDDLESBORO
MIDDLESBORO

PRESTONSBURG
LONDON

LONDON
LONDON
LONDON

MADISONVILLE

PRESTONSBURG
PRESTONSBURG
PRESTONSBURG
PRESTONSBURG

MIDDLESBORO
MIDDLESBORO
MIDDLESBORO
MIDDLESBORO
MIDDLESBORO
MIDDLESBORO
MIDDLESBORO
MIDDLESBORO
MIDDLESBORO
MIDDLESBORO
MIDDLESBORO
MIDDLESBORO
MIDDLESBORO



Commonwealth of Kentucky

EEC
DNR

County

HARLAN

HENDERSON
HOPKINS

JOHNSON

KNOTT

KNOX

LAUREL

LAWRENCE

LESLIE

LETCHER

Permit No

8485516
8485518
8485519
8488045
8488071

8489024
8489027

8515008

8540243
8545015

8580187
8585060

8600495
8600496
8605373

8610514
8610515
8610516
8610524
8615349
8615350

8630310
8638008

8640168
8640225

8660342
8660343
8665155
8667020

8675272
8675303

Type

SU-3
SU-3
SU-3
MI-9
MI-17

MI-4
MI-11

NW-1

MI-10
RN-4

MI-3
MI-2

MA-12
MA-2
SU-3

SU-1
SU-3
MI-1
SU-2
AM-2
SU-4

SU-1
RN-5

RN-5
MI-3

SU-5
SU-4
SU-2
SU-6

MI-4
MI-5

Surface Mining Information System

Permts | ssue or Denied

[ April 2012

Per mittee

POWELL MOUNTAIN ENERGY LLC
POWELL MOUNTAIN ENERGY LLC
POWELL MOUNTAIN ENERGY LLC
MANALAPAN MINING COMPANY INC

HARLAN-CUMBERLAND COAL COMPANY
LLC
NEW RIDGE MINING COMPANY

RESOURCE LAND COMPANY LLC
PATRIOT COAL COMPANY, LP

BLACK DIAMOND RESOURCESINC
PLEASANT VIEW MINING CO INC

MINE RITE COAL COINC
MINE RITE COAL COINC

LAUREL MOUNTAIN RESOURCESLLC
LAUREL MOUNTAIN RESOURCESLLC
MCCOY ELKHORN COAL CORPORATION

ALDEN RESOURCESLLC
ALDEN RESOURCESLLC
ALDEN RESOURCESLLC
ALDEN RESOURCESLLC
ALDEN RESOURCESLLC
ALDEN RESOURCESLLC

CLAY LAUREL MINING INC
DENHAM & LEWIS PROCESSING INC

ARGUS ENERGY LLC
MAY O RESOURCES INC

XINERGY CORP
XINERGY CORP
XINERGY CORP
XINERGY CORP

ENTERPRISE MINING COMPANY LLC
DEANE MINING LLC

Final

Status
| ssued
| ssued
Issued
| ssued
| ssued

| ssued
I ssued

I ssued

I ssued
Issued

Issued
I ssued

I ssued
| ssued
I ssued

| ssued
Issued
| ssued
| ssued
| ssued
Issued

Issued
I ssued

I ssued
| ssued

| ssued
| ssued
Issued
| ssued

I ssued
| ssued

Final Date

04/23/2012
04/24/2012
04/24/2012
04/03/2012
04/05/2012

04/20/2012
04/19/2012

04/10/2012

04/10/2012
04/25/2012

04/05/2012
04/30/2012

04/19/2012
04/16/2012
04/16/2012

04/19/2012
04/11/2012
04/16/2012
04/02/2012
04/25/2012
04/11/2012

04/25/2012
04/30/2012

04/24/2012
04/13/2012

04/26/2012
04/26/2012
04/26/2012
04/25/2012

04/09/2012
04/27/2012
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Regional Office

MIDDLESBORO
MIDDLESBORO
MIDDLESBORO
MIDDLESBORO
MIDDLESBORO

MIDDLESBORO
MIDDLESBORO

MADISONVILLE

MADISONVILLE
MADISONVILLE

PRESTONSBURG
PRESTONSBURG

PRESTONSBURG
PRESTONSBURG
PRESTONSBURG

MIDDLESBORO
MIDDLESBORO
MIDDLESBORO
MIDDLESBORO
MIDDLESBORO
MIDDLESBORO

LONDON
LONDON

PRESTONSBURG
PRESTONSBURG

LONDON
LONDON
LONDON
LONDON

PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE
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County Permit No Type Permittee Final Final Date  Regional Office
Status

LETCHER 8678051 MI-13 ENTERPRISE MINING COMPANY LLC I ssued 04/11/2012  PIKEVILLE
8679026 MI-1 M JK MINING INCORPORATED I ssued 04/20/2012  PIKEVILLE

MARTIN 4805056 AM-2 MARTIN COUNTY COAL CORPORATION I ssued 04/10/2012  PRESTONSBURG
8800181 RN-1 BEECH FORK PROCESSING INC I ssued 04/13/2012 PRESTONSBURG
8805160 MI-1 MARTIN COUNTY COAL CORPORATION | ssued 04/30/2012  PRESTONSBURG
8808006 MI-7 PONTIKI COAL LLC I ssued 04/04/2012 PRESTONSBURG

MUHLENBERG 8895009 MA-15 KENAMERICAN RESOURCESINC Issued 04/13/2012  MADISONVILLE

OHIO 8920114 MI-1 ARMSTRONG COAL COMPANY INC Issued 04/20/2012  MADISONVILLE

OWSLEY 8950164 RN-2 SAND HILL COAL PROCESSING, LLC Issued 04/18/2012  LONDON

PERRY 8975113 MI-5 LEECOINC Issued 04/24/2012  LONDON

PIKE 8980378 AM-11 PREMIER ELKHORN COAL COMPANY Issued 04/09/2012  PIKEVILLE
8980602 RN-3 APEX ENERGY INC I ssued 04/16/2012  PIKEVILLE
8980604 RN-3 APEX ENERGY INC I ssued 04/13/2012  PIKEVILLE
8980780 MI-7 CAM MININGLLC | ssued 04/05/2012  PIKEVILLE
8980851 MI-5 WELLMORE COAL CORPORATION Issued 04/13/2012  PIKEVILLE
8980886 SU-2 ICGEAST KENTUCKY LLC I ssued 04/05/2012  PIKEVILLE
8980892 MI-4 REVELATION ENERGY LLC I ssued 04/18/2012  PIKEVILLE
8984032 RN-5 MCCOY ELKHORN COAL CORPORATION I ssued 04/27/2012  PIKEVILLE
8984150 RN-2 CLINTWOOD ELKHORN MINING COMPANY  Issued 04/10/2012  PIKEVILLE
8984152 RN-2 MCCOY ELKHORN COAL CORPORATION I ssued 04/27/2012  PIKEVILLE
8984238 AM-2 ROAD FORK DEVELOPMENT COMPANY INC Issued 04/05/2012  PIKEVILLE
8984246 RN-1 MCCOY ELKHORN COAL CORPORATION I ssued 04/02/2012  PIKEVILLE
8984319 AM-1 CLINTWOOD ELKHORN MINING COMPANY  Issued 04/25/2012  PIKEVILLE
8984334 RN-3 PATRICK PROCESSING LLC I ssued 04/27/2012  PIKEVILLE
8985916 RN-3 CLINTWOOD ELKHORN MINING COMPANY  Issued 04/11/2012  PIKEVILLE
8985920 RN-3 CLINTWOOD ELKHORN MINING COMPANY  Issued 04/25/2012  PIKEVILLE
8985928 MI-5 CLINTWOOD ELKHORN MINING COMPANY  Issued 04/17/2012  PIKEVILLE
8987092 SU-2 ICGEAST KENTUCKY LLC I ssued 04/05/2012  PIKEVILLE

ROCKCASTLE 9020052 NW-1 JAMIESON CONSTRUCTION COMPANY I ssued 04/05/2012 LONDON

UNION 9135016 MI-1  UNION COUNTY COAL COMPANY, LLC I ssued 04/16/2012  MADISONVILLE

WHITLEY 9180424 MI-1 B & BENERGY LLC I ssued 04/05/2012  MIDDLESBORO
9180446 SU-1 CLEARENERGY CORPORATION I ssued 04/25/2012  MIDDLESBORO
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WHITLEY 9185171 RN-5 SOUTHFORK COAL CO | ssued 04/09/2012  MIDDLESBORO



