Commonwealth of Kentucky EEC DNR

Surface Mining Information System

Permits Issue or Denied

April 2012

Page 1 of 4

07/06/2012

County	Permit No	Type	Permittee	Final Status	Final Date	Regional Office
BELL	8070305	MI-5	APPOLO FUELS INC	Issued	04/10/2012	MIDDLESBORO
	8070330	MI-2	KINCAID ENTERPRISES INC	Issued	04/12/2012	MIDDLESBORO
	8070332	RN-1	APPOLO FUELS INC	Issued	04/18/2012	MIDDLESBORO
	8070347	MI-7	NALLY & HAMILTON ENTERPRISES INC	Issued	04/26/2012	MIDDLESBORO
	8070396	MI-6	APPOLO FUELS INC	Issued	04/13/2012	MIDDLESBORO
	8070401	NW-1	XINERGY CORP	Issued	04/24/2012	MIDDLESBORO
	8075220	AM-3	NALLY & HAMILTON ENTERPRISES INC	Issued	04/20/2012	MIDDLESBORO
	8078032	MI-2	PINNACLE COAL CORPORATION	Issued	04/25/2012	MIDDLESBORO
	8078039	RN-6	FOUR RIVERS COAL INC	Issued	04/16/2012	MIDDLESBORO
	8078064	SU-1	XINERGY CORP	Issued	04/26/2012	MIDDLESBORO
BOYD	8108029	RN-5	B Y INC	Issued	04/24/2012	PRESTONSBURG
BREATHITT	8130341	MA-6	LAUREL MOUNTAIN RESOURCES LLC	Issued	04/03/2012	LONDON
CLAY	8260677	SU-4	XINERGY CORP	Issued	04/26/2012	LONDON
	8260678	SU-4	XINERGY CORP	Issued	04/26/2012	LONDON
	8265069	SU-3	XINERGY CORP	Issued	04/26/2012	LONDON
DAVIESS	8300094	NW-1	WESTERN KENTUCKY MINERALS, INC	Issued	04/09/2012	MADISONVILLE
FLOYD	8360402	RN-1	LAUREL MOUNTAIN RESOURCES LLC	Issued	04/02/2012	PRESTONSBURG
	8365589	SU-1	LAUREL MOUNTAIN RESOURCES LLC	Issued	04/02/2012	PRESTONSBURG
	8369022	RN-3	MATT/CO INC	Issued	04/11/2012	PRESTONSBURG
	8369023	RN-1	NFC MINING INC	Issued	04/24/2012	PRESTONSBURG
HARLAN	8480161	RN-4	CLOVERFORK MINING & EXCAVATING INC	Issued	04/27/2012	MIDDLESBORO
	8480206	MI-7	NALLY & HAMILTON ENTERPRISES INC	Issued	04/13/2012	MIDDLESBORO
	8480249	MI-1	FOUR STAR RESOURCES LLC	Issued	04/13/2012	MIDDLESBORO
	8480251	MI-10	NEW RIDGE MINING COMPANY	Issued	04/13/2012	MIDDLESBORO
	8480264	MI-6	INFINITY ENERGY, INC	Issued	04/12/2012	MIDDLESBORO
	8485282	RN-4	LONE MOUNTAIN PROCESSING INC	Issued	04/02/2012	MIDDLESBORO
	8485360	MI-7	D & C MINING CORPORATION	Issued	04/05/2012	MIDDLESBORO
	8485434	MI-15	NEW RIDGE MINING COMPANY	Issued	04/11/2012	MIDDLESBORO
	8485448	RN-1	MANALAPAN MINING COMPANY INC	Issued	04/27/2012	MIDDLESBORO
	8485470	MI-11	POWELL MOUNTAIN ENERGY LLC	Issued	04/16/2012	MIDDLESBORO
	8485476	RN-2	POWELL MOUNTAIN ENERGY LLC	Issued	04/03/2012	MIDDLESBORO
	8485495	RN-1	HARLAN RECLAMATION SERVICES LLC	Issued	04/03/2012	MIDDLESBORO
	8485498	SU-1	RED FLAME COAL COMPANY	Issued	04/17/2012	MIDDLESBORO

Commonwealth of Kentucky EEC DNR

Surface Mining Information System

Permits Issue or Denied

April 2012

Page 2 of 4

07/06/2012

County	Permit No	Type	Permittee	Final Status	Final Date	Regional Office
HARLAN	8485516	SU-3	POWELL MOUNTAIN ENERGY LLC	Issued	04/23/2012	MIDDLESBORO
	8485518	SU-3	POWELL MOUNTAIN ENERGY LLC	Issued	04/24/2012	MIDDLESBORO
	8485519	SU-3	POWELL MOUNTAIN ENERGY LLC	Issued	04/24/2012	MIDDLESBORO
	8488045	MI-9	MANALAPAN MINING COMPANY INC	Issued	04/03/2012	MIDDLESBORO
	8488071	MI-17	HARLAN-CUMBERLAND COAL COMPANY LLC	Issued	04/05/2012	MIDDLESBORO
	8489024	MI-4	NEW RIDGE MINING COMPANY	Issued	04/20/2012	MIDDLESBORO
	8489027	MI-11	RESOURCE LAND COMPANY LLC	Issued	04/19/2012	MIDDLESBORO
HENDERSON	8515008	NW-1	PATRIOT COAL COMPANY, LP	Issued	04/10/2012	MADISONVILLE
HOPKINS	8540243	MI-10	BLACK DIAMOND RESOURCES INC	Issued	04/10/2012	MADISONVILLE
	8545015	RN-4	PLEASANT VIEW MINING CO INC	Issued	04/25/2012	MADISONVILLE
JOHNSON	8580187	MI-3	MINE RITE COAL CO INC	Issued	04/05/2012	PRESTONSBURG
	8585060	MI-2	MINE RITE COAL CO INC	Issued	04/30/2012	PRESTONSBURG
KNOTT	8600495	MA-12	LAUREL MOUNTAIN RESOURCES LLC	Issued	04/19/2012	PRESTONSBURG
	8600496	MA-2	LAUREL MOUNTAIN RESOURCES LLC	Issued	04/16/2012	PRESTONSBURG
	8605373	SU-3	MCCOY ELKHORN COAL CORPORATION	Issued	04/16/2012	PRESTONSBURG
KNOX	8610514	SU-1	ALDEN RESOURCES LLC	Issued	04/19/2012	MIDDLESBORO
	8610515	SU-3	ALDEN RESOURCES LLC	Issued	04/11/2012	MIDDLESBORO
	8610516	MI-1	ALDEN RESOURCES LLC	Issued	04/16/2012	MIDDLESBORO
	8610524	SU-2	ALDEN RESOURCES LLC	Issued	04/02/2012	MIDDLESBORO
	8615349	AM-2	ALDEN RESOURCES LLC	Issued	04/25/2012	MIDDLESBORO
	8615350	SU-4	ALDEN RESOURCES LLC	Issued	04/11/2012	MIDDLESBORO
LAUREL	8630310	SU-1	CLAY LAUREL MINING INC	Issued	04/25/2012	LONDON
	8638008	RN-5	DENHAM & LEWIS PROCESSING INC	Issued	04/30/2012	LONDON
LAWRENCE	8640168	RN-5	ARGUS ENERGY LLC	Issued	04/24/2012	PRESTONSBURG
	8640225	MI-3	MAYO RESOURCES INC	Issued	04/13/2012	PRESTONSBURG
LESLIE	8660342	SU-5	XINERGY CORP	Issued	04/26/2012	LONDON
	8660343	SU-4	XINERGY CORP	Issued	04/26/2012	LONDON
	8665155	SU-2	XINERGY CORP	Issued	04/26/2012	LONDON
	8667020	SU-6	XINERGY CORP	Issued	04/25/2012	LONDON
LETCHER	8675272	MI-4	ENTERPRISE MINING COMPANY LLC	Issued	04/09/2012	PIKEVILLE
	8675303	MI-5	DEANE MINING LLC	Issued	04/27/2012	PIKEVILLE

Commonwealth of Kentucky EEC DNR

Surface Mining Information System

Permits Issue or Denied

April 2012

Page 3 of 4

07/06/2012

County	Permit No	Type	Permittee	Final Status	Final Date	Regional Office
LETCHER	8678051	MI-13	ENTERPRISE MINING COMPANY LLC	Issued	04/11/2012	PIKEVILLE
	8679026	MI-1	M J K MINING INCORPORATED	Issued	04/20/2012	PIKEVILLE
MARTIN	4805056	AM-2	MARTIN COUNTY COAL CORPORATION	Issued	04/10/2012	PRESTONSBURG
	8800181	RN-1	BEECH FORK PROCESSING INC	Issued	04/13/2012	PRESTONSBURG
	8805160	MI-1	MARTIN COUNTY COAL CORPORATION	Issued	04/30/2012	PRESTONSBURG
	8808006	MI-7	PONTIKI COAL LLC	Issued	04/04/2012	PRESTONSBURG
MUHLENBERG	8895009	MA-15	KENAMERICAN RESOURCES INC	Issued	04/13/2012	MADISONVILLE
OHIO	8920114	MI-1	ARMSTRONG COAL COMPANY INC	Issued	04/20/2012	MADISONVILLE
OWSLEY	8950164	RN-2	SAND HILL COAL PROCESSING, LLC	Issued	04/18/2012	LONDON
PERRY	8975113	MI-5	LEECO INC	Issued	04/24/2012	LONDON
PIKE	8980378	AM-11	PREMIER ELKHORN COAL COMPANY	Issued	04/09/2012	PIKEVILLE
	8980602	RN-3	APEX ENERGY INC	Issued	04/16/2012	PIKEVILLE
	8980604	RN-3	APEX ENERGY INC	Issued	04/13/2012	PIKEVILLE
	8980780	MI-7	CAM MINING LLC	Issued	04/05/2012	PIKEVILLE
	8980851	MI-5	WELLMORE COAL CORPORATION	Issued	04/13/2012	PIKEVILLE
	8980886	SU-2	ICG EAST KENTUCKY LLC	Issued	04/05/2012	PIKEVILLE
	8980892	MI-4	REVELATION ENERGY LLC	Issued	04/18/2012	PIKEVILLE
	8984032	RN-5	MCCOY ELKHORN COAL CORPORATION	Issued	04/27/2012	PIKEVILLE
	8984150	RN-2	CLINTWOOD ELKHORN MINING COMPANY	Issued	04/10/2012	PIKEVILLE
	8984152	RN-2	MCCOY ELKHORN COAL CORPORATION	Issued	04/27/2012	PIKEVILLE
	8984238	AM-2	ROAD FORK DEVELOPMENT COMPANY INC	Issued	04/05/2012	PIKEVILLE
	8984246	RN-1	MCCOY ELKHORN COAL CORPORATION	Issued	04/02/2012	PIKEVILLE
	8984319	AM-1	CLINTWOOD ELKHORN MINING COMPANY	Issued	04/25/2012	PIKEVILLE
	8984334	RN-3	PATRICK PROCESSING LLC	Issued	04/27/2012	PIKEVILLE
	8985916	RN-3	CLINTWOOD ELKHORN MINING COMPANY	Issued	04/11/2012	PIKEVILLE
	8985920	RN-3	CLINTWOOD ELKHORN MINING COMPANY	Issued	04/25/2012	PIKEVILLE
	8985928	MI-5	CLINTWOOD ELKHORN MINING COMPANY	Issued	04/17/2012	PIKEVILLE
	8987092	SU-2	ICG EAST KENTUCKY LLC	Issued	04/05/2012	PIKEVILLE
ROCKCASTLE	9020052	NW-1	JAMIESON CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	Issued	04/05/2012	LONDON
UNION	9135016	MI-1	UNION COUNTY COAL COMPANY, LLC	Issued	04/16/2012	MADISONVILLE
WHITLEY	9180424	MI-1	B & B ENERGY LLC	Issued	04/05/2012	MIDDLESBORO
	9180446	SU-1	CLEAR ENERGY CORPORATION	Issued	04/25/2012	MIDDLESBORO

Commonwealth of Kentucky EEC

DNR

Surface Mining Information System

Page 4 of 4

Permits Issue or Denied

07/06/2012

April 2012

County	Permit No	Type	Permittee	Final Status	Final Date	Regional Office
WHITLEY	9185171	RN-5	SOUTHFORK COAL CO	Issued	04/09/2012	MIDDLESBORO